

**VILLAGE OF CALDWELL
NOBLE COUNTY, OHIO
AREA E, AREA G, AND INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023, AT 5:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-10020**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	RDR Utility Services Group, LLC. Clarksburg, WV		Tucson, Inc. New Philadelphia, Ohio		Alan Stone Company Williamstown, WV		Inliner Solutions Hilliard, Ohio		Insituform Technologies Chesterfield, MO		JS Bova Excavating Struthers, Ohio		Litman Excavating Martinsville, WV		Wolf Creek Contracting Waterford, Ohio		Zemba Bros. City, State	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																					
1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 74,350.00	\$ 74,350.00														
2	10	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 31.10	\$ 311.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 443.00														
3	8,365	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,912.50														
4	1,000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 13,300.00														
5	20	EA	MANHOLE REMOVED	\$ 359.40	\$ 7,188.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 8,860.00														
6	8	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$ 359.40	\$ 2,875.20	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,776.00														
7	2	EA	MANHOLE ABANDONED	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00														
8	998	FT	ABANDON MISC.: PIPE ABANDONED AND FILLED IN PLACE	\$ 13.40	\$ 13,373.20	\$ 34.90	\$ 34,830.20														
9	37,256	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3" SIZED	\$ 3.35	\$ 124,807.60	\$ 4.61	\$ 171,750.16														
10	92	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, WITH GROUT, AS PER PLAN	\$ 131.50	\$ 12,098.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,020.00														
11	925	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$ 20.75	\$ 19,193.75	\$ 13.25	\$ 12,256.25														
12	7,440	SF	CURB RAMP	\$ 29.80	\$ 221,712.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 149,544.00														
13	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00														
14	20,000	EA	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00														
15	8.2	CY	MASONRY CONCRETE CLASS QC1 FULL HEIGHT HEADWALL	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 22,304.00														
16	3,407	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 126.40	\$ 430,644.80	\$ 185.00	\$ 630,295.00														
17	3,464	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 167.50	\$ 580,220.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 621,788.00														
18	2,678	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 203.75	\$ 545,642.50	\$ 187.30	\$ 501,589.40														
19	637	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 215.10	\$ 137,018.70	\$ 230.45	\$ 146,796.65														
20	736	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 230.85	\$ 169,905.60	\$ 299.30	\$ 220,284.80														
21	77	FT	42" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 296.15	\$ 22,803.55	\$ 273.60	\$ 21,067.20														
22	254	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE B, CONCRETE	\$ 616.75	\$ 156,654.50	\$ 505.50	\$ 128,397.00														
23	27	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 84,105.00														
24	90	EA	MANHOLE, NO. 3	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 400,500.00	\$ 4,442.00	\$ 399,780.00														
25	1	EA	MANHOLE, MISC.: CORE EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,927.00	\$ 1,927.00														
26	198	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK	\$ 96.75	\$ 19,156.50	\$ 174.52	\$ 34,554.96														
27	3,353	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 5.35	\$ 17,938.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,088.50														
28	1,552	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	\$ 287.10	\$ 445,579.20	\$ 233.52	\$ 362,423.04														
29	1,552	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	\$ 275.60	\$ 427,731.20	\$ 224.16	\$ 347,896.32														
30	10	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$ 322.80	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 3,320.00														
31	60	SY	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$ 355.10	\$ 21,306.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 13,380.00														
32	405	FT	6" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	\$ 73.75	\$ 29,868.75	\$ 158.70	\$ 64,273.50														
33	455	FT	12" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	\$ 133.15	\$ 60,583.25	\$ 227.30	\$ 103,421.50														
34	1	EA	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00														
35	2	EA	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 11,832.00														
36	425	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 44.55	\$ 18,933.75	\$ 93.60	\$ 39,780.00														
37	4,692	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	\$ 63.60	\$ 298,411.20	\$ 111.20	\$ 521,750.40														
38	20	EA	8" x 6" WYE, TYPE B, 707.45	\$ 436.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 10,520.00														
39	17	EA	MANHOLE, NO. 3	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 5,890.20	\$ 100,133.40														
40	2	EA	MANHOLE, MISC.: CORE EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 2,662.00														
41	1,600	FT	8" CONDUIT, LINING	\$ 85.50	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 108,960.00														
42	615	FT	15" CONDUIT, LINING	\$ 139.35	\$ 85,700.25	\$ 102.40	\$ 62,976.00														
43	1,522	FT	18" CONDUIT, LINING	\$ 151.50	\$ 230,583.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 177,465.20														
44	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 12,385.00	\$ 12,385.00	\$ 107,600.00	\$ 107,600.00														
45	12	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 31,920.00														
46	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 34,130.00	\$ 34,130.00														
47	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 198,580.00	\$ 198,580.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00														
48	2,500	F	CCTV - INTERNAL, PER OWNER	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 7,750.00														
49	1	LS	MISC. WORK, PER OWNER	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00														
50	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 8,720.00														
51	250	SY	REMOVE & REPLACE BRICK PAVERS PER PLAN	\$ 83.55	\$ 20,887.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00														
52	1	CY	MASONRY CONCRETE CLASS QC1, HALF HEADWALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00														
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 5,704,725.55	\$ 6,179,992.98	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER
400 3rd St. SE, Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
Phone: (330) 451-2042
ThrasherCanton@thrashegroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

